DANIEL L. GOLDEN, Chair
141 Main Street
P.O. Box 419
South River, New Jersey 08882
RICHARD L. THIES, Vice-Chair
202 Lincoln Square

P.O. Box 189 Urbana, Illinois 61801

JAMES W. HEWITT, Secretary 1815 Y Street P.O. Box 80268 Lincoln, Nebraska 68501 The Fellows

of the

American Bar Foundation

750 North Lake Shore Drive Chicago, Illinois 60611-4403 (312) 988-6606

November 13, 1992

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Doris L. Sassower of White Plains, New York, was elected a Fellow of the American Bar Foundation in 1989 and is in good standing. This honor is limited to one-third of one percent of lawyers licensed to practice in each jurisdiction.

The Fellows is an honorary organization of practicing attorneys, judges and law teachers whose professional, public and private careers have demonstrated outstanding dedication to the welfare of their communities and to the highest principles of the legal profession. Established in 1955, The Fellows encourage and support the research program of the American Bar Foundation.

The objective of the Foundation is the improvement of the legal system through research concerning the law, the administration of justice and the legal profession.

Carol Murphy
Carol Murphy

Staff Director of The Fellows